2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2018

2017

2017

2015

2014

2013-14

2013

2013

2013

MUSICA DA CAMERA E CONCERTI

ANNO TITOLO ORGANICO

Voce luntane
Concertino solare
Concerto di Asigliano
Due canzoni

Suite Bergamasca
King David

Canti in penombra

Concerto di Matera

Albero solitario

Endless Skies

Sonatina-Lied n. 7

Riviera di Chiaia - Passeggio Reale

Jerusalem Concerto

Au pays parfumé

Madrigalc e ballo
di Pian dei Giullari

Concerto del Sepeithos

Violin and guitar

Violin and chamber orchestra
Doublebass and seven instruments
4 mixed voices and guitar

Flute and guiar

Mandolin and guitar

Cello and guitar

Battente guitar and chamber
orchestra

Battente guitar and guitar
Flute, viola and guitar
Viola and guitar

Two guitars

Mandoli, guitar and chamber
orchestra

Guitar and harpsichord

Two guitars

Two guitars and chamber orchestra

Curci

Curci

Curci

Curci

Curci

Curci

Curci

Curci

Beérben

Berben

Berben

Curci

Berben

Berben

Berben

Berben



2013

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2010

2009

2008

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2004

2001

2000

Concerto di Ventotene
Concertino di Hykkara
Cruces de Mayo

Concertino del falco — In memoria di
Ernst Wiechert

“Sagarana” - Ottetto per chitarra e
sette strumenti

Concerto di Sancto Lucio de
Coumboscuro

Del rosato albeggiare
Sonatina-Lied n. 6
Quartetto

Trio “Fiori del deserto”
Quintetto di Lucedio
Concerto di Oliena

Feste lontane — Sinfonietta
Concerto di Novgorod
Concerto-Serenata
Quartetto “I castelli d'acqua”
Sonatina-Lied n. 4
Sonatina-Lied n. 5
Sonatina-Lied n. 3

Partita

Concerto “Star of the Morning”
(Homage to Nikolaj Roerich)

Concerto “En las tierras altas”

Liederkonzert

Flute, guitar and chamber orchestra
Guitar and chamber orchestra
Guitar and chamber orchestra

Guirtar and Chamber orchestra

Guitar and seven instruments

Guitar and ten instruments

Guitar and piano

Two guitars and chamber orchestra
Flute, clarinet, cello and guitar
Flute, viola and guitar

Guitar and string quartet

Guitar and chamber orchestra
Four guitars

Russian guitar and orchestra

Bass clarinet, guitar and string
archecrra

Two mandolins, mandola and guitar
Mandolin and guitar

Oboe and guitar

Flute and guiar

Vibraphonc and guitar

Guitar and chamber orchestra

Accordeon, guitar and string orchestra

Two guitars and Chamber orchestra

Berben

Bérben

Guitart

Berben

Curci

Berben

Bérben

Berben

Curci

Beérben

Berben

Berben

Berben

Bérben

Berben

Berben

Berben

Berben

Berben

Berben

Bérben

Berben

Beérben



2000 Sonatina-Lied n. 2 Violin and guitar Bérben
1999 Sonatina-Lied Bassoon and guitar Bérben
1999 La casa delle ombre Flute, guitar and string orchestra Berben
1998 Concerto italiano Four guitars and orchestra Bérben
1997 Concerto “Fiori di novembre” Mandolin, guitar and chamber Berben
archactrra
1997 Preghiere per gli innocenti Voice and guitar Beérben
1996 Concerto “Legons de Téncbres” Guitar and chamber orchestra Bérben
1994-95 Concerto dautunno Solo guitar and eight guitars Bérben
1994 Poema d'inverno Three guitars Beérben
1993 Concierto de Cordoba Solo guitar and guitar quartet Berben
1992 Concerto dlestate Solo guitar and guitar quartet Berben

SONATIN/

-LIED n.7




