

## MUSICA DA CAMERA E CONCERTI

ANNO	TITOLO	ORGANICO	ED.
2021	Voce luntane	Violin and guitar	Curci
2021	Concertino solare	Violin and chamber orchestra	Curci
2020	Concerto di Asigliano	Doublebass and seven instruments	Curci
2020	Due canzoni	4 mixed voices and guitar	Curci
2020	Suite Bergamasca	Flute and guiar	Curci
2020	King David	Mandolin and guitar	Curci
2020	Canti in penombra	Cello and guitar	Curci
2018	Concerto di Matera	Battente guitar and chamber orchestra	Curci
2017	Albero solitario	Battente guitar and guitar	Bèrben
2017	Endless Skies	Flute, viola and guitar	Bèrben
2015	Sonatina-Lied n. 7	Viola and guitar	Bèrben
2014	Riviera di Chiaia - Passeggio Reale	Two guitars	Curci
2013-14	Jerusalem Concerto	Mandoli, guitar and chamber orchestra	Berben
2013	Au pays parfumé	Guitar and harpsichord	Bèrben
2013	Madrigale e ballo di Pian dei Giullari	Two guitars	Bèrben
2013	Concerto del Sepeithos	Two guitars and chamber orchestra	Berben

2013	Concerto di Ventotene	Flute, guitar and chamber orchestra	Berben
2012	Concertino di Hykkara	Guitar and chamber orchestra	Bèrben
2011	Cruces de Mayo	Guitar and chamber orchestra	Guitart
2011	Concertino del falco – In memoria di Ernst Wiechert	Guitar and chamber orchestra	Bèrben
2011	"Sagarana" - Ottetto per chitarra e sette strumenti	Guitar and seven instruments	Curci
2010	Concerto di Sancto Lucio de Coumboscuro	Guitar and ten instruments	Bèrben
2010	Del rosato albeggiare	Guitar and piano	Bèrben
2010	Sonatina-Lied n. 6	Two guitars and chamber orchestra	Bèrben
2010	Quartetto	Flute, clarinet, cello and guitar	Curci
2009	Trio "Fiori del deserto"	Flute, viola and guitar	Bèrben
2008	Quintetto di Lucedio	Guitar and string quartet	Bèrben
2007	Concerto di Oliena	Guitar and chamber orchestra	Bèrben
2007	Feste lontane – Sinfonietta	Four guitars	Bèrben
2006	Concerto di Novgorod	Russian guitar and orchestra	Bèrben
2006	Concerto-Serenata	Bass clarinet, guitar and string	Bèrben
2006	Quartetto "I castelli d'acqua"	Two mandolins, mandola and guitar	Bèrben
2006	Sonatina-Lied n. 4	Mandolin and guitar	Bèrben
2006	Sonatina-Lied n. 5	Oboe and guitar	Bèrben
2005	Sonatina-Lied n. 3	Flute and guiar	Bèrben
2005	Partita	Vibraphone and guitar	Bèrben
2004	Concerto "Star of the Morning" (Homage to Nikolaj Roerich)	Guitar and chamber orchestra	Bèrben
2001	Concerto "En las tierras altas"	Accordeon, guitar and string orchestra	Bèrben
2000	Liederkonzert	Two guitars and chamber orchestra	Bèrben

2000	Sonatina-Lied n. 2	Violin and guitar	Bèrben
1999	Sonatina-Lied	Bassoon and guitar	Bèrben
1999	La casa delle ombre	Flute, guitar and string orchestra	Bèrben
1998	Concerto italiano	Four guitars and orchestra	Bèrben
1997	Concerto "Fiori di novembre"	Mandolin, guitar and chamber	Bèrben
1997	Preghiere per gli innocenti	Voice and guitar	Bèrben
1996	Concerto "Leçons de Ténèbres"	Guitar and chamber orchestra	Bèrben
1994-95	Concerto d'autunno	Solo guitar and eight guitars	Bèrben
1994	Poema d'inverno	Three guitars	Bèrben
1993	Concierto de Córdoba	Solo guitar and guitar quartet	Bèrben
1992	Concerto d'estate	Solo guitar and guitar quartet	Bèrben





